
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 24 September 2021

P 5 535 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LOCK MASTER Grade order Grade 4 1P 1P 1P 4/1/2P. Lagogiane 532518 6/4282

 2 ROAD SPIKE Grade order Grade 4 1P 5P 1C 4/1/2P. Roach 532200 5/4281

 3 ZIPPING DEMAND Grade order Grade 4 1P 5P 2P 4/1/2J. Magri 528601 8/6235

 4 LANMOR CUTIE Grade order Grade 4 1P 4P 5P 4/1/2P. Moran 508642 9/7171

 5 HOW GOOD Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 3P 5/2R. O'Brien 535107 7/3252

 6 CHARLEE'S MISTY Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 1P 5/3M. Finn 544531 2/1220

 7 FINAL OCCASION Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 1P 5/4M. Finn 544532 1/0196

 8 SMART FERNANDO 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 7P 5/1G. Sutherland 528835 10/4189

 9 OLD MATE KOBY Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P (FEL)P 5/1M. Blissett 526165 6/5175

 10 TICK WARRIOR 3 Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 4P 5/1D. Swain 521601 9/1162
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 24 September 2021

P 5 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MIA MARVEL Last start winner RIC, 10/09/2021, R1, P 1P 3P 4P 5/4J. King 532294 1/0122

 2 IRRATIONAL Last start winner BUL, 15/09/2021, R3, P 1P 3P 6P 5/4A. Crouch 540906 1/0111

 3 ROARING ROSA Last start placegetter RIC, 10/09/2021, R4, P 3P 4P 1P 5/3J. King 540832 2/1177

 4 TAP OUT CLASSY Weighted points score RIC, 01/09/2021, R5, P (FEL)P 1P 2P 5/4R. Metselaar 537728 2/0262

 5 DREAM WISELY Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2021, R6, P 4P 3P 2P 5/4M. Finn 544529 1/0179

 6 LET LOOSE Weighted points score BUL, 18/08/2021, R5, P 7P 2C 1P 5/4A. Crouch 540901 1/0171

 7 CYCLONE RUFUS Weighted points score DAP, 18/09/2021, R2, P 3P 1P 4P 5/3A. Bell 533874 2/1162

 8 SWISH CHICK Weighted points score RIC, 19/09/2021, R5, P 4P 6P 6P 5/4C. Proctor 533473 1/0111

 9 FORGIVE ME Weighted points score RIC, 19/09/2021, R3, P 4P 4P 4P 5/4M. Finn 544530 1/0111

 10 LADY ON FIRE Weighted points score RIC, 03/09/2021, R1, P 5P 6P 5P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 1/0108

 11 UTAH DELTA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/09/2021, R10, P 5P 6P 6P 5/3J. Satti 524144 2/1108

 12 MUFFLER Weighted points score GOS, 14/09/2021, R5, P 8P 1P 5/4P. Lagogiane 540941 1/097

 13 WHO'S MY MOTHER Weighted points score DAP, 26/08/2021, R4, P 8P 8P 7P 5/4F. Micallef 532698 1/076

 14 RUSTY ZAN Weighted points score RIC, 19/09/2021, R10, P 4P 6P 7P 5/4R. Polidano 530491 1/072
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Tot Wins

 1 CALIENTE KING Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 17/03/2021, R2, P 1P 2P 5/4T. Rees 535165 1/0149

 2 BEST ON GROUND Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2021, R1, P 1P 5/4D. Thomas 539952 1/0151

 3 PRISTINE IMAGE Last start placegetter RIC, 17/09/2021, R2, P 3P 2P 2P M/1M. Finn 544533 0/0138

 4 ZAGADOU Last start placegetter RIC, 17/09/2021, R1, P 2P M/1T. Craig 530529 0/0134

 5 SEKORA Last start placegetter RIC, 17/09/2021, R1, P 3P M/1M. Gatt 541816 0/0117

 6 PAZIENZA Last start placegetter RIC, 17/09/2021, R2, P 2P 3P 2P M/1O. Langley 540438 0/0110

 7 LEAPLING Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts DAP, 09/09/2021, R2, P

DAP, 02/09/2021, R1, P

5P 2P 3P M/1D. Swain 543290 0/0124

 8 CLEAR VIEW Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 12/09/2021, R2, P

RIC, 25/08/2021, R1, P

4P 2P 2P M/1M. Finn 544528 0/096

 9 HEART BEAT Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 07/09/2021, R1, P 5P 2P M/1K. Drynan 538087 0/096

 10 ROCKET FELLA Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2021, R2, P 4P 5P 5P M/1J. Polidano 528635 0/060
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 1 SUNRISE DANCER Last start winner RIC, 19/09/2021, R12, P 1P 1P 2P 4/1/2S. Simonetta 531162 5/4240

 2 MANILA KING 2 Last start winner RIC, 29/08/2021, R7, P 1P 2P 3P 4/1/2J. Gatt 523962 6/4228

 3 MAKUTU Last start placegetter RIC, 19/09/2021, R12, P 3P 2P 6P 4/1/2K. Drynan 534229 5/4195

 4 PARADISO JEWEL 2 Weighted points score BUL, 15/09/2021, R7, P 2P 7P 1P 4/1/1S. Morgan 525979 6/4207

 5 ROAD FREIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 19/09/2021, R12, P 6P 1P 5P 4/1/1F. Xuereb 528667 5/4114
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 1 METLIFE STADIUM 1 Last start winner RIC, 12/09/2021, R1, P 1P 3P 2P 5/4J. Rudd 542180 1/0147

 2 FENCE LADY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/09/2021, R12, P 3P 2P 6P 5/1A. Bell 528801 13/7207

 3 MY BOY MAX 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/09/2021, R4, P 3P 6P 8P 5/4D. Swain 533002 1/0126

 4 GOOD ODDS TIGER 1 Dropping in grade DAP, 16/09/2021, R10, P 6P 3P 8P 5/1A. Bell 531157 12/7174

 5 GOOD ODDS FAMMO 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 17/09/2021, R12, P 7P 8P 1P 5/1A. Bell 497564 7/4150

 6 WISHING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2021, R5, P 4P 5P 1P 5/1M. Clarke 534227 4/3210

 7 LEKTRA BLAZE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/09/2021, R4, P 5P 2P 3P 5/2J. Grief 537487 3/2186

 8 APPETIZING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2021, R10, P 5P 4P 6P 5/2S. Morgan 534291 4/2152

 9 WARREN WAHOO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2021, R6, P 4P 6P 7P 5/1A. Bell 527959 8/6144

 10 GO ABBEY SUE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/09/2021, R8, P 3P 7P 5P 5/4A. Bell 520260 3/0129

 11 FRONT ROW 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/09/2021, R3, P 7P 6P 5P 5/3A. Proctor 533466 2/1120

 12 MY PLAY MAKER 3 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2021, R8, P 5P 7P 7P 5/1A. Lowry 525640 4/3117

 13 REAL JEWEL Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2021, R7, P 7P 1P 3P 5/4A. Proctor 533470 1/0105

 14 MONSTER MISSION Weighted points score BUL, 15/09/2021, R10, P 6P 6P 4P 5/1L. Galea 498964 4/3105

 15 BRINDLE AZTEC Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2021, R11, P 8P 8P 5P 5/2F. Xuereb 531154 3/269
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 1 ZAMBORA TOPAZ Last start placegetter RIC, 19/09/2021, R2, P 3P 3P 2P M/1P. Moran 540546 0/0117

 2 SNAPPY SIOUX Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 22/08/2021, R2, P 5P 3P 4P M/1J. Hall 526057 0/088

 3 SHYLA'S MATE Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 19/09/2021, R1, P 6P M/1B. Stanford 537701 0/042

 4 RED POCKET Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2021, R1, P 5P 4P 4P M/1H. Rylands 536231 0/058

 5 SHE'LL DO ROSE Weighted points score RIC, 31/08/2021, R3, P 5P 8P 8P M/1B. Williamson 507678 0/042
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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Div Wins /
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 1 CRUISE OR LOSE Weighted points score RIC, 19/09/2021, R11, P 6P 1P 3P 3/1/1A. Messina 536612 7/6210
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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P 4 400 NONE
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 1 MANILA KING 1 Last start winner RIC, 29/08/2021, R7, P 1P 2P 3P 4/1/2J. Gatt 523962 6/4228

 2 BYRON BREEZE Last start placegetter GOS, 14/09/2021, R9, P 3P 5P 3P 4/1/2C. Carl 532845 8/5260

 3 PARADISO JEWEL 1 Weighted points score BUL, 15/09/2021, R7, P 2P 7P 1P 4/1/1S. Morgan 525979 6/4207

 4 ZIPPING SULTAN Weighted points score RIC, 19/09/2021, R7, P 5P 4P 6P 4/1/1S. Simonetta 517792 19/0189
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RIC Friday, 24 September 2021
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 1 SLY DUNBAR Last start winner RIC, 15/09/2021, R11, P 1P 6P 1P 5/3C. Carl 542918 2/1171

 2 METLIFE STADIUM 2 Last start winner RIC, 12/09/2021, R1, P 1P 3P 2P 5/4J. Rudd 542180 1/0147

 3 FENCE LADY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/09/2021, R12, P 3P 2P 6P 5/1A. Bell 528801 13/7207

 4 LIKA LIGHT Last start placegetter RIC, 17/09/2021, R11, P 3P 5P 1P 5/3A. Messina 536615 2/1189

 5 SWISHY Last start placegetter RIC, 19/09/2021, R9, P 3P 3P 4P 5/3C. Proctor 533468 2/1183

 6 MISS BOO Last start placegetter RIC, 19/09/2021, R4, P 2P 4P 5P 5/2C. Proctor 530501 3/2168

 7 LENNY CORTEZ Last start placegetter RIC, 14/09/2021, R10, P 3P 2P 4P 5/1A. Bell 526406 9/5165

 8 MY BOY MAX 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/09/2021, R4, P 3P 6P 8P 5/4D. Swain 533002 1/0126

 9 COSMIC LUNA Last start placegetter RIC, 15/09/2021, R7, P 3P 7Y 6P 5/4S. Morgan 539507 1/0119

 10 GOOD ODDS TIGER 2 Dropping in grade DAP, 16/09/2021, R10, P 6P 3P 8P 5/1A. Bell 531157 12/7174

 11 GOOD ODDS FAMMO 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 17/09/2021, R12, P 7P 8P 1P 5/1A. Bell 497564 7/4150

 12 WISHING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2021, R5, P 4P 5P 1P 5/1M. Clarke 534227 4/3210

 13 REBEL ROAD Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2021, R12, P 4P 4P 3C 5/2P. Roach 532206 5/2204

 14 LEKTRA BLAZE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/09/2021, R4, P 5P 2P 3P 5/2J. Grief 537487 3/2186

 15 TICK WARRIOR 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2021, R7, P 3P 3P 4P 5/1D. Swain 521601 9/7162

 16 ZAPPA Weighted points score BUL, 06/07/2021, R3, P 4P 5P 3P 5/3F. Micallef 532697 2/1153

 17 APPETIZING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2021, R10, P 5P 4P 6P 5/2S. Morgan 534291 4/2152

 18 ZAMBORA REX 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2021, R7, P 8P 8P 8P 5/2J. Sciberras 525638 7/2150

 19 WARREN WAHOO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2021, R6, P 4P 6P 7P 5/1A. Bell 527959 8/6144

 20 GO ABBEY SUE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/09/2021, R8, P 3P 7P 5P 5/4A. Bell 520260 3/0129

 21 SWISHY CHLOE Weighted points score GOS, 07/09/2021, R5, P 5P 6P 6P 5/1C. Proctor 533474 5/3126

 22 ZAMBORA PETE Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2021, R6, P 5P 7P 5P 5/4J. Sciberras 525634 2/0126

 23 SABATA RAPTOR Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2021, R12, P 5P 7P 3P 5/1R. Polidano 500377 9/8126

 24 MASIKA Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2021, R6, P 7P 5P 5P 5/3J. Magri 532795 6/1123

 25 FRONT ROW 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/09/2021, R3, P 7P 6P 5P 5/3A. Proctor 533466 2/1120

 26 PURPLE VIXEN 1 Weighted points score RIS, 04/09/2021, R4, Y 6Y 8P 6P 5/1M. Bonser 531894 7/4119

 27 SWISHY GIRL Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2021, R10, P 4P 3P 6P 5/2A. Proctor 533465 4/2117

 28 MY PLAY MAKER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2021, R8, P 5P 7P 7P 5/1A. Lowry 525640 4/3117

 29 MRS SUE BALLOS Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2021, R6, P 8P 6P 7P 5/1A. Azzopardi 536786 4/3117

 30 LUCKY ELEVEN Weighted points score DAP, 09/09/2021, R11, P 7P 6P 8P 5/1A. Bell 528173 6/3111

 31 UTAH DELTA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/09/2021, R10, P 5P 6P 6P 5/4J. Satti 524144 2/0108
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 24 September 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /
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 32 BLAKEY BOY Weighted points score BAT, 20/09/2021, R10, P 6P 5P 3P 5/4R. Thomas 533639 1/0107

 33 SNOOZY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2021, R11, P 7P 5P 5P 5/3J. Hall 526054 2/1104

 34 SOGGY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2021, R10, P 8P 2P 8P 5/3J. Hall 526053 2/1102

 35 FAWN FLASH 2 Weighted points score BUL, 01/09/2021, R4, P 6P 8P 8P 5/4P. Frendo 534511 1/093

 36 LITTLE LOKI Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2021, R8, P 4P 5P 5P 5/4R. Thomas 533634 1/085

 37 DESPICABLE RILEY Weighted points score BUL, 15/09/2021, R9, P 8P 5P 1P 5/4S. Easey 529708 1/081

 38 MISTER MAC Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2021, R7, P 7P 5P 4P 5/2J. Grief 533922 3/281

 39 ZARA TIARA Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2021, R6, P 7P 6P 7P 5/3T. Campbell 521617 4/181

 40 RUNWAY MISS Weighted points score BUL, 15/09/2021, R9, P 4P 5P 7Y 5/4P. Frendo 530500 1/077

 41 DOLL FACE Weighted points score BUL, 01/09/2021, R6, P 6P 5P 8P 5/4A. Bell 529107 4/075

 42 AMANDA BALLO Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2021, R5, P 7P 6P 4P 5/4A. Azzopardi 536789 1/075

 43 ABSURDLY Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2021, R4, P 8P 8P 8P 5/1A. Bell 497442 10/969
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 1 ZIPPING RUBBLE First start M/1J. Magri 538108 0/00

 2 MY MATE CHELSEA Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 19/09/2021, R1, P 4P M/1B. Stanford 538021 0/058
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 1 ROYAL EMGRAND Last start placegetter RIC, 17/09/2021, R10, P 3P 2P 4P 2/1/2L. Azzopardi 520933 12/11270
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 1 ZIPPING ALABAMA Last start winner RIC, 12/09/2021, R5, P 1P 6P 1P 3/1/2J. Finn 537196 6/5183
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 1 SMART FERNANDO 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/09/2021, R9, P 3P 4P 7P 5/1G. Sutherland 528835 10/4189

 2 TICK WARRIOR 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/09/2021, R7, P 3P 3P 4P 5/1D. Swain 521601 9/1162

 3 WILD EMERALD Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2021, R9, P 7P 4P 2P 5/2L. Joyce 532563 3/2189

 4 LANMOR DOLLARS Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2021, R9, P 4P 4P 5P 5/4P. Moran 508641 4/0171

 5 REBELLING Weighted points score BUL, 15/09/2021, R5, P 6P (FEL)P 2P 5/2J. Rudd 535111 4/2138

 6 PURPLE VIXEN 2 Weighted points score RIS, 04/09/2021, R4, Y 6Y 8P 6P 5/4M. Bonser 531894 7/0119

 7 MY PLAY MAKER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2021, R8, P 5P 7P 7P 5/4A. Lowry 525640 4/0117
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 1 CLASSY ETHICS Weighted points score DAP, 02/09/2021, R8, P 5P 6C 2C 1/1D. Smith 498956 9/8230
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 1 LINE OF QUALITY Weighted points score GUN, 19/08/2021, R7, P 4P 4P 1P 2/1/1D. Thomas 525681 10/6294
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 1 ICE CREAM STORY Last start placegetter RIC, 19/09/2021, R8, P 2P 2P 3P 3/1/2D. Smith 532514 12/1330
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 1 BATTLING MAVIS Weighted points score GAR, 18/09/2021, R9, P 3P 1P 1P 4/1/2A. Ivers 531371 9/2288
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 1 ZIPPING ONTARIO Last start winner RIC, 17/09/2021, R5, P 1P 3P 1P 5/3J. Finn 537201 6/1231

 2 RITZA RAIN Weighted points score RIC, 01/09/2021, R4, P 4P 1P 1P 5/4V. Ellul 529689 8/0188

 3 ZAMBORA REX 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2021, R7, P 8P 8P 8P 5/4J. Sciberras 525638 7/0150
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